506939972 10/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6986810

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
PAUL DOWMAN-TUC	KER			09/06/2021		
SHINRI SZYMKO				09/06/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΤΑ					
Name:	BOWMAN	BOWMAN POWER GROUP LIMITED				
Street Address:	BELVIDE	BELVIDERE ROAD				
Internal Address:	OCEAN C	OCEAN QUAY				
City:	SOUTHA	SOUTHAMPTON, HAMPSHIRE				
State/Country:	UNITED I	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	SO14 5Q	SO14 5QY				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		005389				
	(8) I be sent to th if provided; h 86 Do Do Do P.	65)674-5349 he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 552692673 ocketing@blanchard-patent.com COB G. HORTON O. BOX 5657 AK RIDGE, TENNESSEE 3783	be sent via U S			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	MURG_0012_US	MURG_0012_US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JACOB G. HORTON	JACOB G. HORTON			
SIGNATURE:		/Jacob G. Horton/	/Jacob G. Horton/			
DATE SIGNED:		10/25/2021	10/25/2021			
		This document serves as a	n Oath/Declara	ation (37 CFR 1.63).		
source=MURG_0012_L	JS 2021.09.1	This document serves as a 7 ASN TBR - Dowman-Tucker 7 ASN TBR - Dowman-Tucker 7 ASN TBR - Dowman-Tucker	and Szymko to and Szymko to	Bowman#page1.tif Bowman#page2.tif		

source=MURG_0012_US 2021.09.17 ASN TBR - Dowman-Tucker and Szymko to Bowman#page4.tif source=MURG_0012_US 2021.09.17 ASN TBR - Dowman-Tucker and Szymko to Bowman#page5.tif source=MURG_0012_US 2021.09.17 ASN TBR - Dowman-Tucker and Szymko to Bowman#page6.tif source=MURG_0012_US 2021.09.17 ASN TBR - Dowman-Tucker and Szymko to Bowman#page7.tif source=MURG_0012_US 2021.09.17 ASN TBR - Dowman-Tucker and Szymko to Bowman#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, we, the undersigned ASSIGNOR5, sell, assign, and transfer, to ASSIGNEE,

<u>Bowman Power Group Limited</u>, a company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, and having a place of business at Ocean Quay, Belvidere Road, Hampshire, Southhampton SO14 5QY, United Kingdom, and its successors and assigns,

all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest, throughout the entire United States and its territorial possessions and in all other countries, to the invention entitled:

Power Electronics System Comprising Parallel Inverters.

This invention includes all improvements and may be found in one or more of the following documents:

- (a) United Kingdom Application No.: 1705092, filed on March 30, 2017;
- (b) International Application Serial No.: PCT/GB2018/050868, filed on March 29, 2018;
- (c) US Patent Application Serial No.: 16/498,711, filed on September 27, 2019;
- (d) US Patent No.: <u>11,005,389</u>, issued on <u>May 11, 2021</u>; and
- (e) any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country.

Declaration under 37 C.F.R. § 1.63: The above-identified application or applications was or were made by us, the ASSIGNORS. We believe that we are the original inventors or original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the application or applications. We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration under 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

The ASSIGNORS' right, title, and interest in the invention includes without limitation: all rights, privileges, and interests in the invention including any priority claims, right to make priority claims, and ownership rights; all Letters Patent in the US and equivalent patents in any country in the world; any related provisional, utility, design, continuation, division, continuation-in-part, or like applications in the US or equivalent applications in any country in the world; any priority, extension, conversion, substitute, restoration, reissue, reexamination, or equivalent applications and patents; and all rights under any International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties including claiming priority to a patent application, patent applications, patent, or patents, including the above listed patent application, applications, patent, or patents by virtue of the Paris Convention or otherwise, throughout the World including PCT member states and any region or any country in the world, and the right to file the patent application(s), design application(s), and any other application(s) associated with the invention and be granted the patent(s), design(s), registrations(s), and the like throughout the World including PCT member states and any region or any country in the world.

ASSIGNORS represent and agree, individually and together, to the following:

- (1) We are the only inventors of this invention;
- (2) We have the full right to convey the entire right in this invention to the ASSIGNEE;

(3) We have not executed and will not execute any assignment, conveyance, transfer, sale, mortgage, license, encumbrance, lien, or agreement regarding this invention with anyone other than ASSIGNEE;

(4) We will provide all information and do all things reasonable and necessary for ASSIGNEE to secure the full rights and benefits of its interest in this invention;

Page 1 of 7

(5) We authorize the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for this invention filed by the ASSIGNEE, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us;

(6) We will provide all pertinent facts, documents, and electronic files regarding this invention to ASSIGNEE as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR5;

(7) We will provide all papers, instruments, affidavits, documents, materials, and other information that may be required or desired by ASSIGNEE to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, or enforce any patent in the U.S. or another country for this invention;

(8) We will testify and provide evidence for use in any interference, opposition, reexamination, litigation, or other proceeding related to this invention in the U.S., any foreign country, or other jurisdiction;

(9) We, for ourselves, and our heirs, executors and administrators, will execute and deliver all patent applications, declarations, oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other documents to ASSIGNEE and will perform any other lawful acts, that may be deemed necessary by ASSIGNEE to secure its interest in this invention, without further consideration; and

(10) We consent that a copy of this document shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said ASSIGNEE to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention which may be substituted for it.

ASSIGNORS assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all rights to sue for infringement of the aforementioned invention prior to the acceptance and execution date of this assignment by the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS authorize, by the execution of this assignment, an attorney of record to insert into this document the serial number(s), filing date(s), title(s), patent number(s), and issue date(s) when officially known. ASSIGNORS also authorize an attorney of record to insert into this document any further identification information necessary or desirable for the filing or recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent of the United States, including any reissue or extension thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.

This Assignment is accepted and executed by the ASSIGNEE on the latest date opposite the signature of the acceptor.

Bowman Power Groups By: Paul Dowman-Tacke

Semenden.

Title: Chief Executive Officer

On this ______ day of ______, before me personally came the above named <u>Paul Dowman-Tucker</u>, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment acceptance, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

> Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Page 2 of 7

Inventor's Signature,

SEPTEMBER 2021

Paul Dowman-Tucker Inventor's Printed Name

> Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Withesses:

Ist Witness Name

2nd Witness Name

Date:

Date:

Page 7 of 7

6(9)2021 DATE

Inventor's Signature

Shinri Szymko Inventor's Printed Name

On this _______ day of _______, before me personally came the above named <u>Shinri Szymko</u> who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Witnesses:

1st Witness Name

2nd Witness Name

Date: _____

Date:

Page 6 of 2

Inventor's Signature

DATE

Ivan Cordero Inventor's Printed Name

On this ______ day of _______, before me personally came the above named <u>tyan Cordero</u> who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Witnesses:

1st Witness Name

Date:

2nd Witness Mame

Date:

Page 5 of 7

Signature

DATE

Stuart G'Neil Invector's Printed Name

On this ______ day of _______, before me personally came the above named <u>Stuart O'Nail</u> who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public My Commission Expires

Witnesses:

1st Witness Name

2rid Witness Name.

Date:

Date: _____

Page 4 of 7

Inventor's Signature	DATE	
Stephen Cusworth Inventor's Printed Name		
On this day of known by me or proved to me on the basis of acknowledged to me that he/she executed the r	before me personally came the above named <u>Stephen Cuswonb</u> who is person satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and ne of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.	nälly who
	Notery Public My Commission Expires:	
Witriesses:		
ist Witness Name	(Date:	
2nd Witness Name	Date:	

Page 3 of 7

RECORDED: 10/25/2021